PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROKO LABS LLC	01/27/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDE FITNESS LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 1001
City:	WILSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17160695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, gcorro@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33398/56380
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLORIA CORRO
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Corro/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_ROKO LABS LLC to BANDE FITNESS LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_ROKO LABS LLC to BANDE FITNESS LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment_ROKO LABS LLC to BANDE FITNESS LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 506474180 REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Serial No: 17/160,695

Filed: January 28, 2021

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING SIDE-CHANNEL

COMMUNICATIONS DURING SHARED COMMUNICATION SESSION

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between ROKO Labs LLC, 27 West 24th Street, Suite 704, New York, New York 10010 ("Assignor") and BANDE FITNESS LLC, PO Box 1001, Wilson, Wyoming 83014 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the abovereferenced invention and application for SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR **FACILITATING** SIDE-CHANNEL COMMUNICATIONS DURING SHARED COMMUNICATION SESSION, filed on the above-referenced date; any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.
- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. 33398/56380

PATENT REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0470

ROKO Labs LLC /Dmitry Rakovitsky /
Signature
Dmitry Rakovitsky Typed Name
CEO
Title 1.27.2021
Date
BANDE FITNESS LLC
Signature
Typed Name
Title
Date

The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

Attorney Docket No. 33398/56380

REEL: 055062 FRAME: 0471

The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

ROKO Labs LLC
Signature
Typed Name
Title
Date
曾 等的,他们们的对象。
BANDE FITNESS LLC
Lh My
≸ignature /
Frbeck Llyss
Typed Name
(JEO
Title
113-13

Date the second of the second second

Attomey Docket No. 33398/56380